ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 485

March 30, 2000 - Offered by Representatives Hubler and Johnsrud.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- **1.** Page 1, line 11: delete "snowmobile trail aids to counties;".
- **2.** Page 9, line 14: on page 1, line 2, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, delete "\$40" and substitute "\$24.50".
- 5 **3.** Page 9, line 22: on page 1, line 3, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, delete "\$792,000" and substitute "\$553,700".
- 7 **4.** Page 10, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

8 (END)